

## **Minutes**

## Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; Clark: Flynn; Herndon; New

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 26, 2017, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 391

## Committee canceled due to budget hearings. Consent Agenda Included.

## **Consent Items**

<u>17-1017</u>	Amends chapters 57 and 49 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code (DRMC) concerning the care and protection of public trees and clarification regarding standard practices of the office of the City Forester.  Council Resolution 17-1017 was approved by consent.
<u>17-1049</u>	Amends a contract with R S Tipton, Inc. by adding \$100,000 for a new total \$580,000 and nine months for a new end date of 12-31-18 for organizational change management including strategies and recommendations regarding organizational structural change within different city agencies citywide (201521101).
	Council Resolution 17-1049 was approved by consent.
<u>17-1052</u>	Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and conditions, to Denver Bike Sharing to encroach into the right-of-way with one bicycle docking station with a 279 square feet footprint at approximately 2891 Brighton Boulevard in Council District 9.
	Council Resolution 17-1052 was approved by consent.
<u>17-1053</u>	Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and conditions, to Digital Cowboy, LLC to encroach into the right-of-way with an underground foundation system at 101 North Broadway in Council District 7.

Council Resolution 17-1053 was approved by consent.